
Concord Hospital - Franklin

2023-2024 NH Legislator List
3/1/2024

Last Updated

Governor

03301

107 North Main Street

E-Mail: Governorsununu@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-2121

Concord, NH

Christopher Sununu Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Senator

20510

324 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov; 

Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov; 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-3324

Washington, DC

Maggie Hassan Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

20510

506 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-2841

Washington, DC

Jeanne Shaheen Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Representative

20515

2201 Rayburn House Office Building

E-Mail: Marisa.Salemme@mail.house.gov; 

Amy.Slattery@mail.house.gov; 

Tara.Jordan@mail.house.gov; 

Elizabeth.Willing@mail.house.gov

Phone:(202) 225-5206

Washington, DC

Ann Kuster Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  2

(603) 491-0376

Executive Council

03887

PO Box 201

E-Mail: Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-3632

Union, NH

Joseph Kenney Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  1

(603) 581-8780 (C)
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Senator

03301

State House, Room 107

E-Mail: Timothy.Lang@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-8631

Concord, NH

Timothy Lang

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Ways and Means

Education

County/Dist.  02

03301

State House, Room 302

E-Mail: Daniel.Innis@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-2609

Concord, NH

Daniel Innis

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Capital Budget

Finance

Ways and Means

Commerce

County/Dist.  07

Representative

03276

66 Dunlop Drive

E-Mail: Juliet.HarveyBolia@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Tilton, NH

Juliet Harvey-Bolia Party Rep Committee(s):

Resources, Recreation and Development

County/Dist. Belknap 03

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: Nikki.McCarter@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

Nikki McCarter

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

County/Dist. Belknap 08

03220

45 Meadow Lane

E-Mail: douglastrottier1@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 455-0997

Belmont, NH

Douglas Trottier Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Belknap 08

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: james.mason@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

James Mason

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services

County/Dist. Merrimack 03
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03235-0036

PO Box 36

E-Mail: dave@sanbornhall.net

Phone:(603) 320-9524

Franklin, NH

Dave Testerman Party Rep Committee(s):

Judiciary

County/Dist. Merrimack 03

03301

State-House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: Jason.Gerhard@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

Jason Gerhard

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

County/Dist. Merrimack 25

Page 3 of 3Source:  New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact:  Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)


